MF-R Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
LEA
D FR
EE
RoH

Resistance
Max. Time To Trip
Tripped
Power
Dissipation
Agency Recognition
AEC-Q200
Compliant
at 23 °C Ohms
at 23 °C
Ohms
at 23 °C at 23 °C Watts
at 23 °C cUL TÜV
Volts Amps Amps Min. Max. Max. Amps Seconds Typ. E174545 R50366745
MF-R005 60  40  0.05  0.10 7.3 11.1 22.0 0.5 5.0 0.22 3 3
MF-R010 60  40  0.10  0.20 2.50 4.50 7.50 0.5 4.0 0.38 3 3
MF-R017 60  40  0.17  0.34 2.00 3.20 8.00 0.85 3.0 0.48 3 3
MF-R020 60  40  0.20  0.40 1.50 2.84 4.40 1.0 2.2 0.40 3 3 3
MF-R025 60  40  0.25  0.50 1.00 1.95 3.00 1.25 2.5 0.45 3 3 3
MF-R030 60  40  0.30  0.60 0.76 1.36 2.10 1.5 3.0 0.50 3 3 3
MF-R040 60  40  0.40  0.80 0.52 0.86 1.29 2.0 3.8 0.55 3 3 3
MF-R050 60  40  0.50  1.00 0.41 0.77 1.17 2.5 4.0 0.75 3 3 3
MF-R065 60  40  0.65  1.30 0.27 0.48 0.72 3.25 5.3 0.90 3 3 3
MF-R075 60  40  0.75  1.50 0.18 0.40 0.60 3.75 6.3 0.90 3 3 3
MF-R090 60  40  0.90  1.80 0.14 0.31 0.47 4.5 7.2 1.00 3 3 3
MF-R090-0-9 30  40  0.90  1.80 0.07 0.12 0.22 4.5 5.9 0.60 3 3 3
MF-R110 30  40  1.10  2.20 0.10 0.18 0.27 5.5 6.6 0.70 3 3 3
MF-R135 30  40  1.35  2.70 0.065 0.115 0.17 6.75 7.3 0.80 3 3 3
MF-R160 30  40  1.60  3.20 0.055 0.105 0.15 8.0 8.0 0.90 3 3 3
MF-R185 30  40  1.85  3.70 0.040 0.07 0.11 9.25 8.7 1.00 3 3 3
MF-R250 30  40  2.50  5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 12.5 10.3 1.20 3 3 3
MF-R250-0-10 30  40  2.50  5.00 0.025 0.048 0.07 12.5 10.3 1.20 3 3 3
MF-R300 30  40  3.00  6.00 0.020 0.05 0.08 15.0 10.8 2.00 3 3 3
MF-R400 30  40  4.00  8.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 20.0 12.7 2.50 3 3 3
MF-R500 30  40  5.00 10.00 0.010 0.03 0.05 25.0 14.5 3.00 3 3 3
MF-R600 30  40  6.00 12.00 0.005 0.02 0.04 30.0 16.0 3.50 3 3 3
MF-R700 30  40  7.00 14.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 35.0 17.5 3.80 3 3 3
MF-R800 30  40  8.00 16.00 0.005 0.02 0.03 40.0 18.8 4.00 3 3 3
MF-R900 30  40  9.00 18.00 0.005 0.01 0.02 40.0 20.0 4.20 3 3 3
MF-R1100 16 100 11.00 22.00 0.003 0.01 0.014 40.0 20.0 4.50 3 3
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl)
content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice. Users should verify actual device performance in their specific

9
 MF-R Series – PTC Resettable Fuses
How to Order
 MF - R  110 - 0 - 14
Multifuse®
Product Designator
Series
 R = Radial Leaded Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 005-1100 (0.05 Amps - 11.0 Amps)
Packaging Options
 - __ = Bulk Packaging without part number
  suffix option
 - 0 = Bulk Packaging with part number
  suffix option
 - 2 = Tape and Reel*
 - AP = Ammo-Pak*
Part Number Suffix Option
 - 14 = Kinked leads where straight leads
  are standard
 - 17 = Straight leads where kinked leads
  are standard
 - 99 = RoHS Compliancy
   As of date code April 1, 2005 all MF-R
models are RoHS compliant. The
suffix “-99” was originally provided to
help customers distinguish between
RoHS compliant and non-RoHS
compliant products, but the -99 suffix
option is no longer necessary. The
-99 suffix option will no longer be
available starting January 1, 2020.
See Note for more details.
*Packaged per EIA-468
Typical Part Marking: MF-R005 - R025
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
R005
7A
PART
IDENTIFICATION
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
DATE CODE:
WEEK 1 OF 2017 = 7A (YEAR & WEEK)
WEEK 27 OF 2017 = A7 (WEEK & YEAR)
Typical Part Marking: MF-R030 - R1100
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
R250
7180 S
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
PART
IDENTIFICATION
DATE CODE:
FIRST DIGIT = LAST DIGIT OF YEAR;
NEXT THREE DIGITS = DAY OF YEAR
MANUFACTURING
LOCATION:
S = CHINA
Packaging Quantity
Packaging Options Models Unit Quantity
(Pcs.) Unit
Bulk All models 500 Bag
Tape & Reel
MF-R005 ~ MF-R160 3000
ReelMF-R185 ~ MF-R400 1500
MF-R500 ~ MF-R1100 1000
Ammo-Pack
MF-R005 ~ MF-R160 2000
PackMF-R185 ~ MF-R400 1000
MF-R500 ~ MF-R1100 500
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.